Form CP-111 June 2011 Form must be Typed

OPERATOR: License#				APIN	lo. 15						
Name:Address 1:					Spot Description:						
					Sec Twp S. R 🗆 E 🔲 V						
Address 2:								feet from N /	=		
City:											
Contact Person:											
Phone:()											
Contact Person Email:				Leas	e Name	:		Well #:			
Field Contact Person:								OG WSW Otl			
Field Contact Person Phon	e:()					mit #: age Permit #:		ENHR Permit #	:		
						•		Date Shut-In:			
	Conductor	Surfa	ce	Production		Intermedia	10	Liner	Tubing		
Size	Conductor	Julia	00	Troduction		Intermedia	.6	Linei	Tubing		
Setting Depth											
Amount of Cement											
Top of Cement											
Bottom of Cement											
Casing Fluid Level from Su	rface:		_ How Dete	rmined?				Date	:		
Casing Squeeze(s):	to w	/	sacks of cem	ent,	_ to	w/		sacks of cement. Date	:		
^(top) Do you have a valid Oil & G		_		(top)	(1	oottom)					
·											
Depth and Type:											
Type Completion: ALT	. I ALT. II Depth	of: DV Too	l:(depth)	w/	sacks	of cement I	Port Collar	: w /	sack o	of cemer	
Packer Type:											
Fotal Depth:	Plug Ba	ack Depth:		Plug Bac	k Metho	d:		_			
Geological Date:											
Formation Name	Formation Top Formation Base				Completion Information						
1	At:	to	Feet	Perforation In	terval _	to	_ Feet o	r Open Hole Interval	to	Fee	
2	At·	to	Feet	Perforation In	terval	to	Feet o	r Open Hole Interval —	to	Fee	

Submitted Electronically

Do NOT Write in This Space - KCC USE ONLY	Date Tested:	Results:	Date Plugged:	Date Repaired:	Date Put Back in Service:
Review Completed by:		Comments:			
TA Approved: Yes [Denied Date:				

Mail to the Appropriate KCC Conservation Office:



Conservation Division District Office No. 3 1500 W. Seventh Chanute, KS 66720



Phone: 620-432-2300 Fax: 620-432-2309 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Jay Scott Emler, Chairman Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner Pat Apple, Commissioner

April 04, 2016

Jason Foster Entransco Energy, LLC PO BOX 578 DEWEY, OK 74029

Re: Temporary Abandonment API 15-073-23145-00-00 WINGRAVE 15 SE/4 Sec.16-28S-11E Greenwood County, Kansas

Dear Jason Foster:

- "Your temporary abandonment (TA) application for the well listed above has been approved. In accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 the TA status of this well will expire 04/04/2017.
- * If you return this well to service or plug it, please notify the District Office.
- * If you sell this well you are required to file a Transfer of Operator form, T-1.
- * If the well will remain temporarily abandoned, you must submit a new TA application, CP-111, before 04/04/2017.

You may contact me at the number above if you have questions.

Very truly yours,

Mike Heffern"